
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2004-2005 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: Enhanced scientific knowledge supporting the protection and sustainable development of Australia’s marine resources

Output Group: AIMS


DEST Question No. E252_05

Senator Carr provided in writing.

Question:


(a) Have any staff been recruited as a consequence of their experience with similar financial regimes (do we know what similar financial regimes are?), such as that operating in New Zealand, for example?


(b) Has AIMS recruited any staff from New Zealand in the past year?

If so, who are they and what positions have they been recruited to?


Answer:

Recruitment

AIMS has provided the following response

(a) No.

(b) No.
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